:
S ﬁm»:

ORIGIN,

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

H007-04

BROOKS CONCEPICON LAW, P.C.
247 Martyr Street, Ste. 101

Hagatna, Guam 96910 V

(671) 472-6848 S o gpn By PR
(671) 477-5790 R | 7—000

FILE NO OPA-PA s

Attorney for Appellant

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

In the Appeal of ) Docket No. OPA-PA-17-006
)
AMERICA’S BEST g
ELECTRICMART, INC., ) APPELLANT AMERICA’S BEST
) ELECTRICMART, INC.
Appellant. ) WITNESS LIST
)
)

Appellant by and through counsel may call the following individuals at the Hearing on

Appellant’s Appeal:

1. Joven Acosta - GPA ENGINEERING MANAGER
2. Responsible GPA Procurement Official
Evaluation Committee Members
Louis Camacho
Vincent J. Sablan
Joey S. Arceo
Edward R. Leon Guerrero
Joaquin C. Rosario
Romanchito Soriano
Reuben Ulloa
Josie Naputi
1. Vince Barcinas
3. David Hicks
4. Kristian Reyes — Lighting Professional (telephonically)

@ o o o

Appellant reserves the right to call as witnesses any person identified on the witness list or

any other party to this matter. Appellant further reserves the right to testify if it so chooses.

Respectfully submitted this 16" day of June, 2017.

BROOKS CONCEPCION LAW, P.C.

Attorneys for Appellant

By: Georgetie Bello Concepcion, Esq.
America’s Best Electricmart, Inc.

Appellant America’s Best Electricmart, Inc.
Witness List




